

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Hinrichsen

1 Amend the Hinrichsen amendment (HB1304_L.039), page 1, line 26,
2 strike "TYPICALLY INCLUDES" and substitute "INCLUDES".

3 Page 1, strike line 28 and substitute "OR LESS FOR FOUR HOURS OR MORE
4 ON WEEKDAYS, EXCLUDING SEASONAL SERVICE;"

5 Page 3, strike lines 8 through 10 and substitute "FREQUENCY OF EVERY
6 THIRTY MINUTES OR MORE FREQUENT FOR FOUR HOURS OR MORE ON
7 WEEKDAYS, EXCLUDING SEASONAL SERVICE;"

8 Page 3, strike lines 12 through 14 and substitute:

9 "(I) HAVE A PLANNED OR SCHEDULED FREQUENCY OF EVERY
10 THIRTY MINUTES OR MORE FREQUENT FOR FOUR HOURS OR MORE ON
11 WEEKDAYS, EXCLUDING SEASONAL SERVICE; AND"

12 Page 3, strike lines 22 and 23 and substitute "EVERY THIRTY MINUTES OR
13 MORE FREQUENT DURING THE FOUR HOURS OR MORE ON WEEKDAYS,
14 EXCLUDING SEASONAL SERVICE."

** **